

14242 C Circle Omaha, NE 68144 Phone (402) 339-3737 Toll Free (800) 383-4527 Fax (402) 339-9395

## Clarvista™ Shower Glass Warranty

Quality Glass & Mirror warrants to its immediate customers that the coated surface on its *Clarvista* Shower Glass ("the *Product*") will be free from visible corrosion under normal interior shower and bath conditions when maintained according to PPG's (The Manufacture) recommendations.

Quality Glass & Mirrors warranty on the *Product* shall extend for a period of five years after the date of installation. If Quality Glass & Mirror elects to supply another *Product* as described below, the warranty on said *Product* will extend for the balance of the original five-year period.

Quality Glass & Mirror MAKES NO OTHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF ANY KIND REGARDING THE *PRODUCT*, WHETHER AS TO MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR USE, OR ANY OTHER MATTER. In particular, Quality Glass & Mirror assumes no responsibility for glass breakage, improper usage, failure of *Product* on account of faulty building construction or design, improper handling or failure to follow Quality Glass & Mirror instructions regarding the *Product* or failure of any application into which the *Product* is incorporated. Further, Quality Glass & Mirror assumes no responsibility for scratches or abrasions of any kind, including without limitation, those which may occur as a result of abnormal conditions, if abrasive cleaners or sharp cleaning instruments are used on the surfaces, or if acids, alkalis or other chemicals are used to wash the glass or surfaces around the glass.

In the event that the *Product* fails to conform to the Quality Glass & Mirror warranty described above, and if Quality Glass & Mirror is notified, in writing, of such failure during the warranty period, then Quality Glass & Mirror will, at its option, furnish the customer with another *Product*, or refund the purchase price of the *Product*. Quality Glass & Mirror WILL BEAR NO OTHER EXPENSE, SUCH AS LABOR COSTS OF ANY KIND, AND CUSTOMER'S EXCLUSIVE REMEDY, IN LIEU OF ALL INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, INCLUDING IN THE CASE OF NEGLIGENCE, IS LIMITED TO A REFUND OR THE FURNISHING OF ANOTHER PRODUCT AS HERETOFORE DESCRIBED.